Bugorama #70-9/2/12

Stock Air-Cooled

S$1 Bug (Split & Oval)

S2 Bug (58 - 64)

S$3 Bug (65 - 67)

S4 Bug (68 - 77)

S5 Convertible Bug (49 - 67)

S6 Convertible Bug (68 - 79)

S7 Super Beetle (71 - 77)

$8 Karmann Ghia (All Years)

S9 Early Bus (67 & Earlier)

$10 Late Bus (68 & Later)

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

Car# Name City
S1-2 Rob Dodero Placerville
N/A
N/A
S2-5 David Betts Roseville
S2-1 Zachary Campuzano Roclin
S2-3 Troy Movius Sacramento
S3-2 Bill Lanthripp Citrus Heights
S3-7 Justina Dombrowski Fairfeild
S3-1 Linda Jansen San Bruno
S4-3 Patrick Kirby Livermore
S4-2 Jose Jesus Pollpo Concord
S4-1 Katie Price Sacramento
S5-1 Eric Henrikson Folsom
S5-3 Alex Brena® San Francisco
S5-2 Andre's Volks Addictior  Watsonville
N/A
N/A
N/A
S7-1 Radalof Venegas Concord
N/A
N/A
S8-6 Larry McKenzie San Leandro
S8-4 Joel Durant Orangevale
S8-3 Megan Owens Loomis
S9-6 Bryan Hill Carmichael
S9-1 David Mullins Sacramento
S9-10 Tommy Kerr Auburn
S10-1 Tammi Catuldo Sacramento
S10-2 Jahnal Pearson Richmond
S10-4 Jim Wright Tracy

State Year Model

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

1957

1963
1962
1964
1965
1965
1966
1970
1973
1974
1950
1966
1966

1971

1958
1973
1969
1966
1967
1959
1968
1968
1971

Bug

Bug
Bug
Beetle
Beetle
Type I
Bug
Bug
Bug
VW Bug
Beetle Convertible
Bug-vert
Bug

Super Beetle

Karmann Ghia
Ghia Conv
Karmann Ghia
Bus
Deluxe Microbus
Single Cab
Van Transporter
Kombi
Westy

Niello\Volkswagen

& niello.com

Color

Green

Gulf Blue
Blue/Grey
Pearl White
Bahama Blue
Blue
Blue
White
Blue
Llight Blue
Black/White
Blue
Purple

Orange

Mango Green
Red
Blue
Beige

Rasberry
Dove Blue
White
Lotus White
White



S$11 Type III (All Years)

$12 Thing (All Years)

Water-Cooled
W1 Mark /11 (75 - 92)

W2 Mark III (93 - 98)

W3 Mark 1V (98 - 05)

W4 Mark V (05 & Later)

W5 Corrado / Scirocco

W6 Passat (All Years)

W7 New Beetle (All Years)

W8 Vanagon / Euro Vans

Custom Air-Cooled
C1 Bug (49 - 57)

C2 Bug (58 - 64)

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

S11-1
S11-3
S11-5
S12-1
S12-3
S12-5

W1-6
W1-4
W1-2
W2-2
N/A
N/A
W3-1
N/A
N/A
W4-3
W4-1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
W7-1
W7-2
W7-4
W8-2
W8-1
N/A

C1-1
Ci1-4
C1-2
C2-6

Laura Campion
David Herold
Bailey Wheat
Fred Higgins

Walter Wiseman
James Hopper

Fernando Nunez
Justin Benning
Heath Parent

Diego Bazan

Omar Herrara

Daniel Navarro
Fred Carina

Hugo Herrera
Cat Raymond
Kenda Musgrave
Kirk Chudzinski
Barbara Sklar

Dannie Christian
Rod Martin
Tony Moreci

Robert Matsuo

Lodi
Rohnert Park
Folsom
Lincoln
Glencoe
Livermore

Grass Valley
Sacramento
Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Roseville
Fair Oaks

Sacramento
Auburn
Reno
Rocklin
Vacaville

Salida
Vacaville
Concord

Merced

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA

CA
CA
NV
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA

1964
1970
1970
1973
1973
1974

1992
1992
1987

1998

2004

2008
2008

2000
1998
2001
1991
1985

1956
1954
1954

1958

Notchback
Type III
Type III

Thing
Thing
Thing

Jetta GLI
GTI
GTI

Jetta

R32

Golf GTI
GTI

Beetle
New Beetle
New Beetle

Vanagon

Westy

RHD Bug
Bug
Ragtop Bug
Ragtop Bug

Grey

Blue

Blue
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Red
White
Red

Blue

Black

Grey
Candy White

Yellow
Bright Blue
Silver
White
Brown

Agave
Candy Red
Silver

Coral Red



C3 Bug (65 -67)

C4 Bug (68 - 77)

C5 Convertible Bug (49 - 67)

C6 Convertible Bug (68 - 79)

C7 Super Beetle

C8 Karmann Ghia (All Years)

C9 Early Bus (67 & Earlier)

C10 Late Bus (68 & Later)

C11 Type III (All Years)

C12 Thing (All Years)

C13 Buggy & Kit Cars

C14 Baja (All Years)

2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

C2-7
C2-8
C3-7
C3-3

C3-11
C4-2
C4-4
C4-5
C5-2
C5-4

N/A
C6-3
C6-2
C6-1
C7-3
c7-1

N/A
C8-4
C8-2
C8-7
C9-4
Co-1
C9-6

C10-3

C10-4

C10-2

C11-3

C11-2

Cl1-4

N/A

N/A

N/A
C13-6
C13-2
C13-3
C14-5

Dawn Simas
Robert Vincent
Jim Hendericks
Harold Movius

Eric Morgan
Robert Robello
Alen Boucher

Rick Palmer

Brian Walima

Dave Nance

Uwe Brosamle
Vince Capaul
Dean Thayer
Megan Dodele
Jamie Allen

Ty Perrault
Lonny Recore
Bob Owens
Miguel Zepeda
Scott Boyd
Andy Gagnon
John Orento
Rob Weber
Angel Rodriguez
Andrew McCarthy
Lance Carson
Anthony W. lara

Tom Baker
Joseph Sellars
Kathy Hite

Tim Hite

Auburn
Rohnert Park
Stockton
Lincoln
Fremont
Hayward
Sacramento
Oakly
Carmichael
Novato

El Dorado Hills
Orangeville
Manteca
Petaluma
Fresno

Sacramento
Antelope
Loomis
San Jose
Rancho Cordova
Woodland
Sacramento
Folsom
Sacramento
Modesto
Camino
Oroville

Mt View
Fair Oaks
Roseville

Roseville

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA

1963
1964
1967
1967
1966
1968
1969
1973
1964
1966

1973
1969
1968
1972
1974

1969
1966
1968
1967
1962
1959
1969
1969
1970
1966
1967
1967

2009

1965
1968

Bug
Beetle
Bug
Bug
Beetle
Bug
Bug
bug
Bug Conv
Conv

Super Convertible
Convertible
Convertible
Super Beetle
Super Beetle

Karmann Ghia
Karmann Ghia
Karmann Ghia
Panel
Bus
Single Cab
Panel Type 2
Bus
Bus
Square Back
T3 Fastback
Type III Fastback

Meyers Manx kickout
Manxter Dual Sport

Myers Manx
VW Baja 1968

Red
Black
VW Blue
Blue
Gold/White
Merlo Mica
Blue
Black
Turquoise
Blue

Black
Yellow
Red
Yellow
Blue

Blue
Pewter
Blue
Silver
Blue/White
Beige
Tan
Black/Grey
Silver/Blue
Red
Silver
Purple

Orange
Orange
Yellow

Red



2nd
3rd

C15 Sandrail

1st
2nd
3rd

C16 Porsche Speedster

1st
2nd
3rd

C17 Special Interest

1st
2nd
3rd

C18 Volks Rods

1st
2nd
3rd

Special Awards
Outstanding Air-Cooled Engine

Outstanding Water-Cooled-Engine

Best Use of Color

Most Original

Best Engineered

Promoter's Choice, Air

Promoter's Choice, Water

Host Club Choice

Coolest Bug

Coolest Bus

Cl14-4
c14-2
N/A
N/A
N/A
C16-2
N/A
N/A
C17-3
C17-2
C17-1
C18-2
C18-6
C18-4

C3-7
W7-4
C3-11

S5-1

Cc2-1

S3-7
W8-2

C4-2

C1-4
C10-3

Brian Wallentine
Roger Odaniel

Gene Peterson

Joaquin Jimenez
Jerry Gross
Mike Kimball

Bryan Clough
Cory Huard
Matt Watts

Jim Hendericks
Kenda Musgrave
Eric Morgan
Eric Henrikson
Ray Eide
Justina Dombrowski
Kirk Chudzinski
Robert Robello
Rod Martin
John Orento

Roseville
Roseville

Pollock Pines

Fresno
Yuba City
Sacramento

Lathrop
Exeter
Willows

STOCKON
Reno
Fremont
Folsom
Placerville
Fairfeild
Rocklin
Hayward
Vacaville
Sacramento

CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

1974 Baja White
1964 Baja Blue & White
1957 Speedster Black
1966 Bug Black
1971 Super Beetle Green
1964 Scrubbing Vee Bubble You Powder Blue
1959 Bug Black
1970 Ratrod Bug Satin Black
1956 Oval Rag Many Colors
1967 Bug VW Blue
2001 New Beetle Silver
1966 Beetle Gold/White
1950 Beetle Convertible Black/White
1961 Sedan/Rag Tan
1965 Type 1 Blue
1991 Vanagon White
1968 Bug Merlo Mica
1954 Bug Candy Red
1969 Panel Type 2 Tan



