

Bugorama #70 - 9/2/12



Stock Air-Cooled

	Car#	Name	City	State	Year	Model	Color
S1 Bug (Split & Oval)	1st	S1-2 Rob Dodero	Placerville	CA	1957	Bug	Green
	2nd	N/A					
	3rd	N/A					
S2 Bug (58 - 64)	1st	S2-5 David Betts	Roseville	CA	1963	Bug	Gulf Blue
	2nd	S2-1 Zachary Campuzano	Roclin	CA	1962	Bug	Blue/Grey
	3rd	S2-3 Troy Movius	Sacramento	CA	1964	Beetle	Pearl White
S3 Bug (65 - 67)	1st	S3-2 Bill Lanthripp	Citrus Heights	CA	1965	Beetle	Bahama Blue
	2nd	S3-7 Justina Dombrowski	Fairfeild	CA	1965	Type I	Blue
	3rd	S3-1 Linda Jansen	San Bruno	CA	1966	Bug	Blue
S4 Bug (68 - 77)	1st	S4-3 Patrick Kirby	Livermore	CA	1970	Bug	White
	2nd	S4-2 Jose Jesus Pollpo	Concord	CA	1973	Bug	Blue
	3rd	S4-1 Katie Price	Sacramento	CA	1974	VW Bug	Light Blue
S5 Convertible Bug (49 - 67)	1st	S5-1 Eric Henrikson	Folsom	CA	1950	Beetle Convertible	Black/White
	2nd	S5-3 Alex Brena`	San Francisco	CA	1966	Bug-vert	Blue
	3rd	S5-2 Andre's Volks Addiction	Watsonville	CA	1966	Bug	Purple
S6 Convertible Bug (68 - 79)	1st	N/A					
	2nd	N/A					
	3rd	N/A					
S7 Super Beetle (71 - 77)	1st	S7-1 Radalof Venegas	Concord	CA	1971	Super Beetle	Orange
	2nd	N/A					
	3rd	N/A					
S8 Karmann Ghia (All Years)	1st	S8-6 Larry McKenzie	San Leandro	CA	1958	Karmann Ghia	Mango Green
	2nd	S8-4 Joel Durant	Orangevale	CA	1973	Ghia Conv	Red
	3rd	S8-3 Megan Owens	Loomis	CA	1969	Karmann Ghia	Blue
S9 Early Bus (67 & Earlier)	1st	S9-6 Bryan Hill	Carmichael	CA	1966	Bus	Beige
	2nd	S9-1 David Mullins	Sacramento	CA	1967	Deluxe Microbus	Rasberry
	3rd	S9-10 Tommy Kerr	Auburn	CA	1959	Single Cab	Dove Blue
S10 Late Bus (68 & Later)	1st	S10-1 Tammi Catuldo	Sacramento	CA	1968	Van Transporter	White
	2nd	S10-2 Jahnal Pearson	Richmond	CA	1968	Kombi	Lotus White
	3rd	S10-4 Jim Wright	Tracy	CA	1971	Westy	White

S11 Type III (All Years)	1st	S11-1	Laura Champion	Lodi	CA	1964	Notchback	Grey
	2nd	S11-3	David Herold	Rohnert Park	CA	1970	Type III	Blue
	3rd	S11-5	Bailey Wheat	Folsom	CA	1970	Type III	Blue
S12 Thing (All Years)	1st	S12-1	Fred Higgins	Lincoln	CA	1973	Thing	Yellow
	2nd	S12-3	Walter Wiseman	Glencoe	CA	1973	Thing	Yellow
	3rd	S12-5	James Hopper	Livermore	CA	1974	Thing	Yellow

Water-Cooled

W1 Mark I / II (75 - 92)	1st	W1-6	Fernando Nunez	Grass Valley	CA	1992	Jetta GLI	Red
	2nd	W1-4	Justin Benning	Sacramento	CA	1992	GTI	White
	3rd	W1-2	Heath Parent	Sacramento	CA	1987	GTI	Red
W2 Mark III (93 - 98)	1st	W2-2	Diego Bazan	Sacramento	CA	1998	Jetta	Blue
	2nd	N/A						
	3rd	N/A						
W3 Mark IV (98 - 05)	1st	W3-1	Omar Herrera	Sacramento	CA	2004	R32	Black
	2nd	N/A						
	3rd	N/A						
W4 Mark V (05 & Later)	1st	W4-3	Daniel Navarro	Roseville	CA	2008	Golf GTI	Grey
	2nd	W4-1	Fred Carina	Fair Oaks	CA	2008	GTI	Candy White
	3rd	N/A						
W5 Corrado / Scirocco	1st	N/A						
	2nd	N/A						
	3rd	N/A						
W6 Passat (All Years)	1st	N/A						
	2nd	N/A						
	3rd	N/A						
W7 New Beetle (All Years)	1st	W7-1	Hugo Herrera	Sacramento	CA	2000	Beetle	Yellow
	2nd	W7-2	Cat Raymond	Auburn	CA	1998	New Beetle	Bright Blue
	3rd	W7-4	Kenda Musgrave	Reno	NV	2001	New Beetle	Silver
W8 Vanagon / Euro Vans	1st	W8-2	Kirk Chudzinski	Rocklin	CA	1991	Vanagon	White
	2nd	W8-1	Barbara Sklar	Vacaville	CA	1985	Westy	Brown
	3rd	N/A						

Custom Air-Cooled

C1 Bug (49 - 57)	1st	C1-1	Dannie Christian	Salida	CA	1956	RHD Bug	Agave
	2nd	C1-4	Rod Martin	Vacaville	CA	1954	Bug	Candy Red
	3rd	C1-2	Tony Moreci	Concord	CA	1954	Ragtop Bug	Silver
C2 Bug (58 - 64)	1st	C2-6	Robert Matsuo	Merced	CA	1958	Ragtop Bug	Coral Red

	2nd	C2-7	Dawn Simas	Auburn	CA	1963	Bug	Red
	3rd	C2-8	Robert Vincent	Rohnert Park	CA	1964	Beetle	Black
C3 Bug (65 - 67)	1st	C3-7	Jim Hendericks	Stockton	CA	1967	Bug	VW Blue
	2nd	C3-3	Harold Movius	Lincoln	CA	1967	Bug	Blue
	3rd	C3-11	Eric Morgan	Fremont	CA	1966	Beetle	Gold/White
C4 Bug (68 - 77)	1st	C4-2	Robert Robello	Hayward	CA	1968	Bug	Merlo Mica
	2nd	C4-4	Alen Boucher	Sacramento	CA	1969	Bug	Blue
	3rd	C4-5	Rick Palmer	Oakly	CA	1973	bug	Black
C5 Convertible Bug (49 - 67)	1st	C5-2	Brian Walima	Carmichael	CA	1964	Bug Conv	Turquoise
	2nd	C5-4	Dave Nance	Novato	CA	1966	Conv	Blue
	3rd	N/A						
C6 Convertible Bug (68 - 79)	1st	C6-3	Uwe Brosamle	El Dorado Hills	CA	1973	Super Convertible	Black
	2nd	C6-2	Vince Capaul	Orangeville	CA	1969	Convertible	Yellow
	3rd	C6-1	Dean Thayer	Manteca	CA	1968	Convertible	Red
C7 Super Beetle	1st	C7-3	Megan Dodele	Petaluma	CA	1972	Super Beetle	Yellow
	2nd	C7-1	Jamie Allen	Fresno	CA	1974	Super Beetle	Blue
	3rd	N/A						
C8 Karmann Ghia (All Years)	1st	C8-4	Ty Perrault	Sacramento	CA	1969	Karmann Ghia	Blue
	2nd	C8-2	Lonny Recore	Antelope	CA	1966	Karmann Ghia	Pewter
	3rd	C8-7	Bob Owens	Loomis	CA	1968	Karmann Ghia	Blue
C9 Early Bus (67 & Earlier)	1st	C9-4	Miguel Zepeda	San Jose	CA	1967	Panel	Silver
	2nd	C9-1	Scott Boyd	Rancho Cordova	CA	1962	Bus	Blue/White
	3rd	C9-6	Andy Gagnon	Woodland	CA	1959	Single Cab	Beige
C10 Late Bus (68 & Later)	1st	C10-3	John Orento	Sacramento	CA	1969	Panel Type 2	Tan
	2nd	C10-4	Rob Weber	Folsom	CA	1969	Bus	Black/Grey
	3rd	C10-2	Angel Rodriguez	Sacramento	CA	1970	Bus	Silver/Blue
C11 Type III (All Years)	1st	C11-3	Andrew McCarthy	Modesto	CA	1966	Square Back	Red
	2nd	C11-2	Lance Carson	Camino	CA	1967	T3 Fastback	Silver
	3rd	C11-4	Anthony W. Iara	Oroville	CA	1967	Type III Fastback	Purple
C12 Thing (All Years)	1st	N/A						
	2nd	N/A						
	3rd	N/A						
C13 Buggy & Kit Cars	1st	C13-6	Tom Baker	Mt View	CA	2009	Meyers Manx kickout	Orange
	2nd	C13-2	Joseph Sellars	Fair Oaks	CA		Manxter Dual Sport	Orange
	3rd	C13-3	Kathy Hite	Roseville	CA	1965	Myers Manx	Yellow
C14 Baja (All Years)	1st	C14-5	Tim Hite	Roseville	CA	1968	VW Baja 1968	Red

	2nd	C14-4	Brian Wallentine	Roseville	CA	1974	Baja	White
	3rd	C14-2	Roger Odaniel	Roseville	CA	1964	Baja	Blue & White
C15 Sandrail	1st	N/A						
	2nd	N/A						
	3rd	N/A						
C16 Porsche Speedster	1st	C16-2	Gene Peterson	Pollock Pines	CA	1957	Speedster	Black
	2nd	N/A						
	3rd	N/A						
C17 Special Interest	1st	C17-3	Joaquin Jimenez	Fresno	CA	1966	Bug	Black
	2nd	C17-2	Jerry Gross	Yuba City	CA	1971	Super Beetle	Green
	3rd	C17-1	Mike Kimball	Sacramento	CA	1964	Scrubbing Vee Bubble You	Powder Blue
C18 Volks Rods	1st	C18-2	Bryan Clough	Lathrop	CA	1959	Bug	Black
	2nd	C18-6	Cory Huard	Exeter	CA	1970	Ratrod Bug	Satin Black
	3rd	C18-4	Matt Watts	Willows	CA	1956	Oval Rag	Many Colors

Special Awards

Outstanding Air-Cooled Engine		C3-7	Jim Hendericks	STOCKON	CA	1967	Bug	VW Blue
Outstanding Water-Cooled Engine		W7-4	Kenda Musgrave	Reno	NV	2001	New Beetle	Silver
Best Use of Color		C3-11	Eric Morgan	Fremont	CA	1966	Beetle	Gold/White
Most Original		S5-1	Eric Henrikson	Folsom	CA	1950	Beetle Convertible	Black/White
Best Engineered		C2-1	Ray Eide	Placerville	CA	1961	Sedan/Rag	Tan
Promoter's Choice, Air		S3-7	Justina Dombrowski	Fairfeild	CA	1965	Type 1	Blue
Promoter's Choice, Water		W8-2	Kirk Chudzinski	Rocklin	CA	1991	Vanagon	White
Host Club Choice		C4-2	Robert Robello	Hayward	CA	1968	Bug	Merlo Mica
Coollest Bug		C1-4	Rod Martin	Vacaville	CA	1954	Bug	Candy Red
Coollest Bus		C10-3	John Orento	Sacramento	CA	1969	Panel Type 2	Tan